Marshall Regional Arts Council's Second Annual "Great East Texas Arts Competition"

Competition Entry Form

Nam	e of Artist Applicant:					
Mail	ing Address:					
City	: State: Zip Code:					
Day	Phone: Night Phone:					
E-m	ail Address:					
Web	site Address:					
Title	of Art Piece:					
Med	ium of Art Piece: (painting, watercolor, sculpture, etc.)					
Size	of Art Piece: (State measurement of art piece on outside of frame)					
	Juried competition to take place on Thursday, June 8, 2006					
	Marshall Visual Art Center					
	208 East Burleson • Downtown Marshall, Texas					

Judging will be by a three-member panel of art judges.

Judging: 4:00pm-6:00pm • Public viewing of artwork, following the judging: 6:00-7:00pm

Announcement of winners at 6:45 pm.

Competition Entry Forms are due by <u>5:00pm</u>, <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>May 30, 2006</u>.

Mail or hand deliver completed forms with \$25 entry fee to

Marshall Regional Arts Council • Marshall Civic Center •

2501 East End Boulevard South • P.O. Box C • Marshall, TX 75671

Art piece must be delivered to the Marshall Visual Art Center between 1:00-5:00pm Wednesday, May 31, 2006, Thursday, June 1, or Friday, June 2.

All art pieces that are part of the competition will be exhibited at the Marshall Visual Art Center from Tuesday, June 6—Friday, June 16.

The Marshall Regional Arts Council is sponsoring the juried competition with the gracious assistance of the Marshall Visual Art Center.

For more information, call (903) 935-4484.